
Please wait... 
  
If this message is not eventually replaced by the proper contents of the document, your PDF 
viewer may not be able to display this type of document. 
  
You can upgrade to the latest version of Adobe Reader for Windows®, Mac, or Linux® by 
visiting  http://www.adobe.com/go/reader_download. 
  
For more assistance with Adobe Reader visit  http://www.adobe.com/go/acrreader. 
  
Windows is either a registered trademark or a trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries. Mac is a trademark 
of Apple Inc., registered in the United States and other countries. Linux is the registered trademark of Linus Torvalds in the U.S. and other 
countries.


USGS Form 9-4146-A Ind. (rev. 01/23/2023)
D78
OMB Control No.  1028-0062 Approval expires:  To be determined
INDIVIDUAL COMPANY DATA - PROPRIETARY
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 986 NATIONAL CENTER RESTON, VIRGINIA 20192
RARE GASES SOLD OR USED
DRAFT
(Please correct if name or address has changed.)
Unless authorization is granted in the section above the signature, the data furnished in this report will be treated in confidence by the Department of the Interior, except that they may be disclosed to Federal defense agencies, or to the Congress upon official request for appropriate purposes. Unless objection is made in writing to the USGS, the information furnished in this report may be disclosed to the respondent's State Geological Survey (or similar State Agency) if the State has appropriate safeguards to prevent disclosing company proprietary data.
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Paperwork Reduction Act Notice: Public reporting burden for this voluntary collection of information is estimated to average 30 MINUTES per response. A Federal agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Comments regarding this collection of information should be directed to: U.S. Geological Survey, gs-info_collections@usgs.gov. Please do not mail canvass forms to this address.
Collection of nonfuel minerals information is authorized by 30 U.S.C. 1601 et seq. and the Defense Production Act. This information is used to support executive policy decisions pertaining to emergency preparedness, national defense, and analyses for minerals legislation and industrial trends. The USGS relies on your voluntary and timely response to assure that its information is complete and accurate.
Please return this form in the enclosed envelope, fax to the above toll-free number, or e-mail to the above address BY 30 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT. Complete a separate form for each mineral facility that was active during the reporting period. A single operation consists of one extraction area, or several extraction areas that are adjacent to each other within a county. If you do not have exact data, please enter your best estimates. Use zero (0) when appropriate. Do not report decimals or fractions. Round to the nearest whole number. If you have nothing to report, please complete "1. Facility covered by this report", contact information section with signature, and return the form. Please use the space for "Remarks" to provide any specific information that will help us in the use or interpretation of the data. Additional forms are available upon request.
If you have any questions concerning completion of this form, please contact the Mineral Commodities Data Unit, U.S. Geological Survey, 985 National Center, Reston, VA 20192, Telephone (703) 648-7960.
FACSIMILE NUMBER: 1-800-543-0661 E-MAIL: nmic_canvass_forms@usgs.gov
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Yes
No
If yes,
Is this facility a subsidiary?
Nearest city or town
Name
            (1)
Inactive
            (5)
Purchased
            (3)
Abandoned
            (6)
Sold
            (2)
Leased
            (4)
County
Name of other party in transfer
Address
Name of controlling company
Address
State
Section
From
To
Date
Date of change
Township
Range
1.  Facility covered by this report
Name and location of operation
Status during year  (Check appropriate boxes)
Active
If transfer, occurred during year:
        Other (please specify)
        Please specify elements and purity
2.  Rare gases sold or used. (Argon, krypton, and neon) (by end use) (continued)
        Please specify elements and purity
        99.999 - 99.9995%         
        99.99 - 99.999%         
        ≤ 99.99%         
MIXED RARE GAS:
        Please specify elements and purity
125
126
127
124
123
122
121
Lighting and optics         
Welding         
Metal production         
Medical         
END USE
(sold or used)
Other (please specify)
Cubic Feet
Cubic Meters
Liters
Pounds
Kilograms
UNITS (Mark "X")
Magnetic resonance imaging         
Scientific, engineering,
analytical, and specialty         
Code
209
213
210
208
214
212
207
Other (please specify)
Pressurizing, purging, and aerospace         
211
Remarks:
        Other (please specify)
        Other (please specify)
        Other (please specify)
NEON:
        ≥ 99.9995%         
        99.999 - 99.9995%         
        99.99 - 99.999%         
        ≤ 99.99%         
        TOTAL         
        TOTAL         
        TOTAL         
        ≤ 99.99%         
        99.99 - 99.999%         
        99.999 - 99.9995%         
KRYPTON:
        ≥ 99.9995%         
ARGON:
        ≥ 99.9995%         
1.  Rare gases sold or used. (by type)
TYPE
Code
Notes
Other (please specify)
Cubic Feet
Cubic Meters
Liters
Pounds
Kilograms
UNITS (Mark "X")
        99.999 - 99.9995%         
        99.99 - 99.999%         
        ≤ 99.99%         
113
107
108
109
118
117
116
115
114
110
111
112
106
105
104
103
102
101
QUANTITY
VALUE ($)
(optional)
XENON:
        ≥ 99.9995%         
120
May tabulations be published which could indirectly reveal the data reported above?
Value data
Quantity data
(1) Yes
(2) No
(1) Yes
(2) No
Name of person to be contacted regarding this report
Signature
Title
Date
Address          No.             Street
City
State
ZIP Code
Telephone
Email
2.  Rare gases sold or used. (Argon, krypton, and neon) (by end use)
Diving         
Electronic screens         
Leak detection         
END USE
(sold or used)
TYPE
ARGON
NEON
Quantity
Quantity
KRYPTON
Quantity
Other (please specify)
Cubic Feet
Cubic Meters
Liters
Pounds
Kilograms
UNITS (Mark "X")
Controlled atmosphere, fiber
optics, and semiconductors         
Code
201
203
205
202
Value ($)
Value ($)
Value ($)
Insulation         
204
Lifting gas         
206
3.  Rare gases sold or used. (Radon, xenon, and other) (by end use)
Diving         
Electronic screens         
Leak detection         
END USE
(sold or used)
Other (please specify)
Cubic Feet
Cubic Meters
Liters
Pounds
Kilograms
UNITS (Mark "X")
Controlled atmosphere, fiber
optics, and semiconductors         
Code
301
303
305
302
Insulation         
304
Lifting gas         
306
Lighting and optics         
Welding         
Metal production         
Medical         
Magnetic resonance imaging         
Scientific, engineering,
analytical, and specialty         
309
313
310
308
314
312
307
Other (please specify)
Pressurizing, purging, and aerospace         
311
TYPE
ARGON
NEON
Quantity
Quantity
KRYPTON
Quantity
Value ($)
Value ($)
Value ($)
TYPE
RADON
OTHER
Quantity
Quantity
XENON
Quantity
Value ($)
Value ($)
Value ($)
119
RADON:
        Please specify purity
9.0.0.2.20101008.1.734229
Steven T. Stoller
RARE GASES
Contact Steven T. Stoller at the U.S. Geological Survey National Minerals Information Center (NMIC).
Phone:  703-648-4960
Email:  sstoller@usgs.gov
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